# STINSON BEACH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

P.O. Box 245 - 3785 Shoreline Highway, Stinson Beach, CA 94970 Phone 415-868-1333 - Fax 415-868-9417 www.stinson-beach-cwd.dst.ca.us

## LIST OF LEAK REPAIR PROFESSIONALS

The following contractors are familiar with the Rules and Regulations of the District, although not licensed plumbers. The District cannot provide recommendations and suggests that District customers check references prior to entering into a contract. The purpose of this list is to assist the property owner in finding and repairing water leaks.

### <u>NAME</u>

### SERVICES OFFERED

Kenny Stevens

P.O. Box 194 Stinson Beach, CA 94970 415-518-7382 Familiar with Stinson Beach properties and potential water leak issues.

#### John Washington

Stinson Beach Maintenance Co. P.O. Box 4047 Stinson Beach, CA 94970 415-302-7943 <u>Kirkwood050@gmail.com</u> License 725511 Class BC 42 Expires June 30, 2024 Familiar with Stinson Beach properties and potential water leak issues.